
Women In Law Practice Group
As of May 2023

First Name Last Name Firm City State Email Phone Number
Christian Jahn Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR ckj@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Ellen Rall Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR emr@hartwagner.com 503-222-4499
Sara Ward Hart Wagner,  LLP Portland OR sew@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499 x1186
Rachel Wolfard Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR rgw@hartwagner.com (503) 222-4499
Ruth Casby Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR rac@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Janice Pilkenton Pilkenton & Reeves Tigard OR janice_L_pilkenton@progressive.com 503.495.4701
Elizabeth Woodard Portland Office of City Attorney Portland OR beth.c.woodard@gmail.com 503.823.6125
Camille McMahan Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR cmcmahan@smithfreed.com 5037341581
Carleigh McMahon Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR cmcmahon@smithfreed.com Smith Freed Eberhard
Cliff Wilson Smith Freed Eberhard P.C. Portland OR cwilson@smithfreed.com 503.227.2424
Gabrielle Martinez deCastro Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR gdecastro@smithfreed.com 503-416-0220
Erin Stout Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR estout@smithfreed.com 503-416-2437
Allyson Swecker Portland OR avs@mlrlegalteam.com 503-245-1518
Kathryn Mantoan Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP Portland OR kmantoan@orrick.com 503.943.4870
Anne Talcott Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt Portland OR atalcott@schwabe.com 503.796.2991
Kirsten Curtis Thenell Law Group Portland OR kirsten@thenelllawgroup.com 503.372.6450
Sarah Desautels Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR sdesautels@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Katie Eichner Lindsay Hart LLP Portland OR keichner@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Alice Newlin Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR anewlin@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Christine Sargent Littler Mendelson PC Portland OR csargent@littler.com 503.221.0309
Melissa Bushnick Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR mbushnick@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Kathryn Johnson Rizzo Bosworth Eraut PC Portland OR kjohnson@rizzopc.com 503.706.6943
Laura Polster Portland OR lpolster@grsm.com 215 8158688
Diane Lenkowsky Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani Portland OR dlenkowsky@grsm.com 503.382.3856
Stacy Tela-Kerber Law Offices of Julie D. Elkins Beaverton OR stacy.tela-kerber@farmersinsurance.com 503.892.2088
Vivian Krupicka Liberty Mutual Tigard OR vivian.krupicka@libertymutual.com 5037367039
Nicole Abercrombie Cable Huston LLP Portland OR nabercrombie@cablehuston.com 5032243092
Elizabeth Smith Law Office of Elizabeth G. Smith Seattle WA smite21@nationwide.com 206.403.4810
Bailee Bruun Hodgkinson Street Mepham Portland OR bkb@hs-legal.com 503.222.1143
Rachael Grey Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Oregon CityOR rachaelgrey80@gmail.com 971-361-3002
Katie Smith Walhood Law Group LLC West Linn OR ksmith@walhoodlaw.com 360-771-8001
Colleen Scott Keating Jones Hughes PC Portland OR cscott@keatingjones.com 503.222.9955
Maryann Yelnosky Arbor Employment Law Portland OR maryann@arboremploymentlaw.com 971.357.2417
Bonnie Calhoun Keating Jones Hughes Portland OR BCALHOUN@KEATINGJONES.COM 5032229955
Amy Saack Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR asaack@davisrothwell.com 503-222-4422
Anna Claypool Keating Jones Hughes, PC Portland OR aclaypool@keatingjones.com 5032229955
Elizabeth Lampson Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR elampson@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422



Nicole Rhoades Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR nrhoades@davisrothwell.com 503-222-4422
Molly Marcum Keating Jones Hughes, PC Portland OR mmarcum@keatingjones.com 503.222.9955
Melissa Tahir Keating Jones Hughes, PC Portland OR mtahir@keatingjones.com 503.222.9955
Jennifer Truzzolino Keating Jones Hughes, P.C. Portland OR jtruzzolino@keatingjones.com (503) 222-9955
Mai Nako Allstate Client Legal Services Chicago IL mnako@allstate.com 503.553.0363
Vanessa Aaron Bullivant Houser Portland OR vanessa.aaron@bullivant.com 503-499-4649
Lizz Esfeld Betts, Patterson & Mines Portland OR aesfeld@bpmlaw.com 503.224.3650
Rachel Timmins Ogletree Deakins Portland OR rachel.timmins@ogletree.com 503 552 2140
Matika Levy The GLB Beaverton OR matika@theglb.com 5033128961
Erica Glaser Erica C. Glaser Arbitration & Mediation Portland OR erica@adroregon.com 503.515.1621
Holly Pettit Kilmer Voorhees & Laurick, PC Portland OR HPettit@kilmerlaw.com 9716341160
Lynetta St Clair Oregon Health & Science University Portland OR stclaily@ohsu.edu 503-494-2362
Anne Decker Lindsay Hart  LLP Portland OR adecker@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Vicki Smith Lake OswegoOR smith@csw-law.com 503.705.3763
Claire Whittal Gillaspy Rhode Faddis & Benn LLC Portland OR cwhittal@gillaspyrhode.com 5036885020
Pamela Paluga Portland OR ppaluga@gillaspyrhode.com 503.894.1271
Sarah Garrett Liberty Mutual Beaverton OR sarah.garrett@libertymutual.com 503-736-7574
Katie Berg HWS Law Group Eugene OR kberg@hwslawgroup.com 206-223-2799
Karen Vickers Vickers Plass LLC Lake OswegoOR kvickers@vickersplass.com 5037265985
Jack Levy Gilbert Levy Bennett Lake OswegoOR Jack@theGLB.com 971-307-9076
Olivia Van Wey Glascock, Street, Waxler LLP Portland OR vanwey@gswlaworegon.com (971) 271-8122
Sheila Cieslik American Family Insurance Portland OR scieslik@amfam.com 503.403.1880 Ext. 53619
Stephanie Rempel Schulte Anderson Downes Aronson & Bittner Portland OR srempel@schulte-law.com 503.223.4131
Tabatha Schneider Rosen & Schneider, LLC Portland OR schneider@rosenandschneider.com 503-525-2525
Lisa Lear Rosen and Schneider, LLC Portland OR Lear@RosenandSchneider.com 503-525-2525
Julie Preciado Dunn Carney LLP Portland OR jpreciado@dunncarney.com 503-306-5327
Olivia Courogen Dunn Carney Portland OR ocourogen@dunncarney.com 503-306-5337
Jacqueline Houser Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Portland OR jacqueline.houser@lewisbrisbois.com 971-334-7006
A.C. Estacio-Heilich Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Portland OR ac.estacio-heilich@lewisbrisbois.com (971) 334-7708
Anna Raman MacMillan Scholz & Marks LLP Portland OR araman@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
Christine Reinert MacMillan, Scholz and Marks Portland OR creinert@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
Amber Beyer Cosgrave Vergeer Kester Portland OR abeyer@cosgravelaw.com 503-219-3817
Samantha Javier MacMillan Scholz & Marks Portland OR sjavier@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
Nicole Nowlin Cosgrave Vergeer Kester Portland OR nnowlin@cosgravelaw.com 503-323-9000
Josephine Kovacs Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR jkovacs@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Mary Butler Bullivant Houser Bailey Seattle WA mary.butler@bullivant.com 2062928930
Leta Gorman Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR leta.gorman@bullivant.com 503.228.6351
Megan Cook Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR megan.cook@bullivant.com 503.499.4402
Jeanne Loftis Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR jeanne.loftis@bullivant.com 503.499.4601
Jacqueline Mitchson Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR jackie.mitchson@bullivant.com 503.228.6351
Amanda Bryan Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR amanda.bryan@bullivant.com 503.228.6351



Nelly Greenberg Bullivant Houser Portland OR nelly.greenberg@bullivant.com 503-499-4623
Makenzie Kaiser Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR makenzie-kaiser@bullivant.com 503-228-6351
Makenzie Kaiser Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR makenzie.kaiser@bullivant.com 503-499-4654
Ashley Brown Garrett Hemann Robertson Salem OR abrown@ghrlawyers.com 503-581-1501
Chase Hallis Heltzel Williams PC Salem OR Chase@Heltzel.com 503-585-4422
Heather Bowman Professional Liability Fund Tigard OR heatherb@osbplf.org 503.639.6911
Karen Wiggins Wiggins Mediation Hansville WA karen123wiggins@gmail.com 503-312-9615
Abby Fitts The Law Office of Abby Fitts IndependenceOR abbyfitts@gmail.com 503-798-6036
Hannah McCausland Brisbee & Stockton LLC Hillsboro OR him@brisbeeandstockton.com 503.648.6677
Breanna Thompson Garrett Hemann Robertson PC Salem OR bthompson@ghrlawyers.com 503.581.1501
Vivian Solomon Law Office of Vivian Solomon Portland OR vivian@viviansolomon.com 503.244.8799


